AUG-21-07 12:0 Division of G	Florida Depar Division of	3053745095 rtment of State Corporations cess System	T-971 P.01/05	Job-479
	Electronic Fili	ing Cover Sheet		
	Note: Please print this page and use number (shown below) on the top an	e it as a cover sheet. Type the d bottom of all pages of the	he fax audit document.	;
· · ·	(((H07000	208772 3)))		· . •
1		HANNING AND		Aller and Aller Lange and Aller Lange States
N	ote: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/REI page. Doing so will gene	LOAD button on your brows erate another cover sheet.	ser from this	e Server en s
To: Fro	1	Chirn MERFITT (MIAMI) 53 500	1,5	•
RECEIVED 07 AUG 21 PH 12: 48 SECREMENTE STATE 3	LORIDA/FOREIGN LI EMEVE Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count Estimated Charge	· .	2007 AUG 21 AM 8: 54 SECRUTARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE.FLORIDA	
	c Filing Menu Corporate I	Filing Menu	Help	

ī

I.

. . . .

850-205-0381

8/21/2007 11:00 PAGE 001/002 Florida Dept of State

70: Lesie Selens



August 21, 2007

### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: ROMEN CORP, LLC REF: W07000040893

AKERMAN SENTERFITT (MIAMI)

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

۰.

.

2.

The name of the entity cannot include "CORP." This word/abbreviation is readily associated with or is commonly used to denote another type of entity. Please amend your document throughout accordingly.

- The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same ..... as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Section 608.406, Florida Statutes, was amended effective July 1, 2007, to require the name of a limited liability company to be distinguishable from the names of all other filings filed with the Division of Corporations, except for fictitious name registrations and general partnership registrations.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all the appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishablefrom the one presently on file. Adding of Florida or Florida to theend of the name is not acceptable. A search for name availability can be made on the Internet through the Division s records at www.sumbiz.org.

Please note the name of a limited liability company must end with the words Limited Liability Company, the abbreviation L.L.C., or the designation LLC. The word Limited may be abbreviated as Ltd. and the word Company may be abbreviated as Co. The following suffixes are no longer acceptable: Limited Company, L.C., and LC.

The document number of the name conflict is P05000158693. . .

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, days or your filing will be considered abandoned.	within560	2007	
P.O BOX 6327 - Tallabassoc, Flonda 32314	LAHASS	AUG 2	243)
	·	12	ð
		AH	11
	LOR	ç	
	10A	4 2	

#### AUG-21-07 12:06 From:AKERMAN SENTERFITT

3053745095

860-205-0381

.

.



# If you have any questions concerning thereing of your document, please call (850) 245-6967. FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Leslie Sellers Document Specialist

.

Division of Corporations FAX Aud. #: H07000208772 Letter Number: 707A00050560

.

.

; • • ¥.,

1. 1. 181111 ۰. ... ... .

:

## P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

AUG-21-07 12:06 From:AKERMAN SENTERFITT

FAX AUDIT No. H07000208772

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR EMEVE LLC

#### ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: Emeve LLC.

#### **ARTICLE II - Address:**

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: c/o Lisa A. Landy, Esq., Akerman Senterfitt, One S.E. 3<sup>rd</sup> Ave., 25<sup>th</sup> FL, Miami, FL 33131.

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

CorpDirect Agents, Inc. 515 East Park Avenue Tallahassee, FL 32301

Signed and dated this 20th day of August, 2007.

Lisa A. Landy

Authorized representative of the Members

AUG 21 AM 8: 54 ù i

FAX AUDIT No. H07000208772

{M2589076;1}

3053745095

AUG-21-07 12:06 From: AKERMAN SENTERFITT

3053745095

المراجع مراجع المراجع ال

AH 8:

: 54

μç

LORI

#### FAX AUDIT No. H07000208772

## CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE BY **REGISTERED AGENT**

۰,

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for EMEVE LLC, a Limited Liability Company, at the registered office designated in the Company's Articles of Organization, the undersigned accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in the this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes against relating to the proper and complete performance of its duties, and the undersigned is familiar with and accepts the obligations of its position as registered agent.

...

. . .

This certificate is executed and dated as of this 20<sup>th</sup> day of August. 2007.

CorpDirect Agents, Inc. ÷ •

By: \_ 📉 Name: Katie Wonsch Title: Assistant Secretary

### FAX AUDIT No. H07000208772

(M2589076;1)

.